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STARTERS

KNECHTE-MAHL
Garlic dip, herbal butter and mini bread rolls

GRALSTOPF
Argentinian gulash soup
with beef and mini bread rolls

BRUSCHETTA
Tomato and onion chops with garlic and oliveoil on a herbal Baguette.

KING PRAWNS
Roasted king prawns refined with chilli and grilled vegetables
served with baguette and garlic dip

FROM THE CASTLE'S GARDEN

HOMEMADE CUCUMBER-SALAD
With handpicked dill

SMALL SALAD
Small mixed side salad, served in a bow!/
€

COLE SLAW
Bowl of american style cole slaw

FARMERS SALAD
With feta, bellpepper, olives, cucumbers and onions

LITTLE CAESAR
Vitamin-rich romain lettuce with crunchy croutons, tomatoes and parmigiano
served with caesar-dressing

MINA MOZZA

Duett of cherry tomatoes and buffalo mozzarella balls,
finished with basil pesto

and served with a crunchy herbal-baguette

-,FRESH ROYAL" - SALAD

Selection of fine lettuces, seved with cherry tomatoes,

slices of cucumber, paprika and carrots

along with a mix of crunchy seeds, house seasoning and ovenfresh herbal bread

CEASAR - SALAD

Romaine lettuce with croutons, Parmigiano slices
served with a light ceasar-dressing and ovenfresh herbal bread

Add some style to your salad!

,HOT CHICK STYLE* with grilled Chickenbreast
.,GOAT STYLE" with gratinated Goatcheese
,GAMBAS STYLE with grillen king prawns
,RODEO STYLE* with warm slices of Beef

If desired you can always change your dressing to the following:
(free of charge)
Balsamicovinegar & Oliveoll

4,50 €

5,90 €

6,90 €

9,90 €

3,90 €

4,90 €

590 €

590 €

10,90 €

9,90 €

9,90 €

+3,90 €
+4,90 €
+490 €
+590€

5,90



DAMSEL'S DELIGHT

COUNTRY POTATOES
Deep fried, spicy slices of baked potato,
with sour cream and wild-herbal-salad

FRISCHER ACKERSCHMAUS
Steaming, fresh baked potato,
with salad and sour cream

with grilled chicken breast
with king prawns

with rumpsteak

with gratinated goatcheese

GEMUSEPFANNE ,MORGAN LE FAY“ ( VEGAN )
Steamed vegetables and potato pieces,
with a fine selection of fresh herbs and oils

CHICKPEA CURRY "GUINEVERE" (VEGAN)
Chickpeas with potatoe slices

in a spicey currysauce

served with almondbroccoli and garlicbread

THE LAST MEAL

KNAPPENSCHMAUS

Tasty curry sausage with red currysauce
180g

served with french fries

THE HOTTEST CURRY SAUSAGE OF GERMANY
With an extremely sharp habanero chili sauce,
hundred times hotter than Tabasco

1809

more than 250,000 Scoville, served with french fries

ARTUS-PFANNE

Potato pieces grilled over the fire,

with onions and bacon (or vegetarian: without bacon),
fried eggs and Pickles

PRINZESSINNENTELLER
Grilled chicken breast filets
with herbal butter, served with wedges and sour creme

SUSSES BRUSTCHEN

Tender chicken brest with pineapple,
gratinated with gouda

served with cranberries and french fries

CAMELOTS RAGOUT
Shredded chickenbreast, creamy currysauce and vegetables
served with potatoe croquettes

MERLINS MEDAILLONS

Grilled pork fillet

served with creamed mushrooms
240¢g

and potatoe croquettes

9,90 €

9,90 €

+3,90 €
+4,90 €
+5,90 €
+4,90 €

11,90 €

13,90 €

8,90 €

8,90 €

11,90 €
240g

13,90 €

240qg
13,90 €

13,90 €

14,90 €



NIMM DIE FINGER UND ISS
A giant one kilo rib coated with honey
served with BBQ Dips and fries

THE BEST SCHNITZEL IN THE HARZ-MOUNTAINS

All Schnitzel are served with french fries.

Our Schnitzel are handcrafted after a secret recipe

thats what makes them extremly tasty and juicy.

SCHNITZEL ,WIENER ART*
With lemon wedges, baked golden
250g 14,90€ 500g 21,90€  750g 25,90€

PAPRIKASCHNITZEL
With colorful bell pepper sauce
2509 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 7509 26,90 €

JAGERSCHNITZEL
With creamed mushrooms
2509 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 7509 26,90 €

ZYKLOPEN-SCHNITZEL
With fried eggs and pickles
2509 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 7509 26,90 €

BIKER-SCHNITZEL
With braised onions and sesamsalt
2509 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 7509 26,90 €

TEUFELSSCHNITZEL
Served with a fiery green pepper sauce
2509 15,90 € 5009 22,90 € 7509 26,90 €

SCHNITZEL ,ORANJE"
With hollandaise sauce
2509 15,90 € 5009 22,90 € 7509 26,90 €

SCHWEIZER-SCHNITZEL
With an irresistible chili cheese sauce
2509 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 7509 26,90 €

ORIENT-SCHNITZEL
With spicy currysauce
2509 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 €

1Kg 28,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1000g
20,90 €



CHILI-SCHNITZEL
With divine sambalcreme
250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 €

SCHNITZEL ,,OLD NO. 7¢
With smokey Jack Daniel’s sauce
250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 €

HEXENTANZ-DOPPELDECKER

With Ham and cheese in between

covered with hollandaise

2509 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 750g 30,90€

SCHNITZEL HAWAII

With pineapples, ham and cheese

covered with cranberries

2509 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 7509 30,90 €

LAUTENTHALER SCHNITZEL
With creamed mushrooms, onions and cheese
2509 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 750g 30,90 €

SCHNITZEL BROCCHOLIC

With delicious broccoli and sauce hollandaise
gratinated with cheese

2509 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 7509 30,90 €

SCHNITZEL BRUSCHETTA

schnitzel covered with tomato, onion and garlic gratinated with mozzarella

250g 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 7509 30,90 €

SWITCHING TO CHICKEN
If you would rather prefere a chicken-Schnitzel
this will cost

TIP FOR THE SMALLER APPETITE:
Order a half Schnitzel (1259g)
and get 4 € discount on the normal (250g).

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 29,90 €

1Kg 34,90 €

1Kg 34,90 €

1Kg 34,90 €

1Kg 34,90 €

1Kg 34,90 €

every 250g



AMERICA'S MOST WANTED

All steaks are, if not otherwise requested
served medium,with french fries and herbal butter

RUMPSTEAK ,RANCHERO*
Argentinian rumpsteak from the ox’s back

200g 19,90 € 4009 32,90 € 600g42,90€ 12009 72,90 €

RIB-EYE STEAK ,MENDOZA"
Delicately matured Argentinean Entrecote
with the typical Fat eye,

300g 23,90€

RINDERFILET ,LAS PAMPAS*
Argentina's most delicate piece of filet

200g 23,90 € 400g 39,90

FLANK STEAK
canadian Premium cut from the ventral lobe

4009 28,90 €

SURF & TURF
Beef filet and fried king prawns
,where the indian ocean meets the argentinian pampa*“

200g 26,90 €

RODEO MOST WANTED
Glamorous Argentine XXL trio
Filet, Flank and rumpsteak,
with herbal butter, chimichuri
and wedges with sour cream
600g 49,90 €

DIPS FOR YOUR STEAK FREE AS SEEN ABOVE
(OR IF ORDERD WITH EVERY OTHER DISH 1,60€)

“Lagerfeuer” — BBQ feeling at the side of the campfire

“Honigbiene” — fruity BBQ sauce with hints of honey and tasmanian mountain pepper

.herbal butter*

»garlic oil*

“Pica Mucho” — fiery salsa

“Chimichuri” — argentine herbal sauce

“Guacamole” — the superfruit mix

“Habanero sauce” — handle with care!!l! Tabasco’s Big Brother
“Aioli” — garlic dip (chases away not only vampires)

“Sour Cream” not much to say



BBQ SPECIALTIE

TAFELRUNDEN-GRILLTELLER
Quadrology of tender chicken breast filet,
schnitzel, rumpsteak and

porkfilet on a bed of divine

Jack Daniel’'s sauce

served with french fries

XXXL-DRACHENTOTER

Gigantic skewer

with ox-rumpsteak, chicken breast, porkfilets and
golden schnitzel, onions and peppers

served with fries and sambalcreme

KREUZRITTERPLATTE (for two)

A symphony of meat with rumpsteak

from the Argentine ox, chicken breast filets

lean pork medallions and royal schitzel

served with Jack Daniel’s sauce, wedges and french fries
completed with healthy salad

EXCALIBUR-SPIESS (for four)

Delicious schnitzel, chicken breast filets,

pork filets and rumpsteak, impaled on the

legendary sword "Excalibur"

with paprika, wedges and fries,

served with sambalcreme, sour creme, herbal butter and chimichurri

+SEXY — CHICK — STYLE"

we can switch regular schnitzel to chicken schnitzel
and Pork Filet to chicken breast at the cost of
person

FOR THE CHILDREN

ZWERGENSPEISE
A huge pile of fries

PIRATENTELLER
Big fishsticks served with fries

GOLDGRABER-MAHL
Chicken Nuggets with fries

HEXEN-SCHMAUS
A small chicken-Schnitzel with fries

YOUNG KNIGHTS
Mini skewer of small sausages and paprika with fries

EISPRINZ
Blue angel ice cream (chewinggum flavour)
Within a chocolate lentils and a Oreo-Biscuit

SCHNEEPRINZESSIN
A playful Vanilla Icecream
with small marshmallow and a biscuitcrown

405¢
19,90 €

1000g
37,90 €

810g
38,90 €

1620g

73,90 €

1,00 € per

3,90 €

6,90 €

6,90 €

6,90 €

6,90 €

2,50 €

2,50 €



XXXL-MADNESS

THE BIGGEST XXXL CURRY SAUSAGE OF THE HARZ
With Incredible 750 grams

(it has the same weight as 5 regular curry sausages)

with delicious special curry sauce and fries

XXXL-SCHNITZEL-BURGER

Large mammoth bun

filled with only the best schnitzel

with onions, cucumbers, tomatoes and lettuce
topped with sambal-cream

XXXL-MONSTER-CHICKEN-CHILI-BURGER
Gigantic burger buns

with grilled chicken breast in between,
delicious chili sauce, jalapefios, salad and fries

XXXL-MONSTERHAMBURGER
A mega patty between huge burger buns
with tasty burger sauce, salad and fries

MONSTER- CHEESEBURGER

A mega patty between huge burger buns
with tasty burger sauce, cheese and salad
served with fries

MONSTER-CHILI-CHEESEBURGER

A mega patty between huge burger buns
with spicy chili-cheese sauce, Jalapenos
cheese and salad, served with fries

DIE XXXL HARZER SCHNITZELKONIG SPEZIALITAT
The famous and royal one kilo schnitzel

with our special golden crust

(you can choose from any Schnitzel on our Schnitzel-menu)

EIN GANZES XXXL RIND
1200g finest Argentinean rumpsteak
grilled over the blazing fire

RAUBLIZENZ
for every person sharing a meal you will get an extra plate at the cost of

FASTEST TIMES

XXL curry sausage 3 minutes
1 kilo schnitzel 5 minutes
1,2 kilo rumpsteak 4 minutes

Monsterburger 10 minutes

750qg
19,90 €

30 cm
28,90 €

30 cm
28,90 €

30 cm
30,90 €

30 cm
32,90 €

30 cm
33,90 €

look at the
schnitzelmenu

1,00 €



EXTRA WISHES

DELICIOUS SAUCES
Each extra sauce comes at the cost of

Bell Pepper sauce
Mushroom sauce
Green pepper sauce
Hollandaise sauce
Chili-cheese sauce
Jack Daniels sauce
Orient-Curry sauce
Sambal cream

Red curry Sauce

SIDE DISHES

Mini rolls

Herbal bread

Garlic bread

French fries

Wedges

Crouquettes

Fried potatos with onion and bacon
Baked potato with sour cream

SIDEDISH CHANGE
Changing to a baked potato with sour cream
Changing to anything else

VEGETABLES

Jalapeno slices

Fried onions

Grilled vegetables

Grilled mushrooms
Buttered carrots

Sauteed cherry-tomatoes
Broccoli with almond-butter

2,50€

2,90 €
2,90 €
2,90 €
2,90 €
2,90 €
2,90 €
2,90 €
4,90 €

2,50 €
0,90 €

1,90 €
2,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €



XXL-SNOWBALL BATTLE (ICE CREAM)

BROCKEN (1141 M) each ball
One XXL-Ball of ice cream

you can choose from:
-Creme Bourbon Vanilla
-Creme Chocolate
-Yoghurt-Peach
-Creme Stracciatella
-Creme Walnut
-Amarena Cherry

-Blue Angel (chewinggum flavour)

DELICIOUS TOPPINGS each
-Chocolate sauce
-Strawberry sauce
-Whipped cream
-Caramel sauce

EISKAFFEE
Chilled cofee with vanilla ice cream and whipped cream

MATTERHORN (4478 M)
Three XXL-Balls of ice cream at your choice with chocolate sauce

MOUNT EVEREST (8848 M)
Twenty XXL-Balls of ice cream with chocolate & strawberry topping
and lots of whipped cream

SWEET SEDUCTION

MOUSSE AU CHOCOLAT
belgian Callebaut chocolate with blue berries and vanilla sauce

OFENFRISCHER APFELSTRUDEL
Warm apple strudel with vanilla sauce,
whipped cream and vanilla ice cream

LAVA CAKE
Warm chokolate cake filled with melted chokolate,
with vanilla ice cream and whipped cream

5,90 €

0,90 €

4,90 €

15,90 €

79,90 €

4,90 €

590 €

6,90 €



