# **ENGLISH MENU**



# **STARTERS**

<u>OTARTERO</u>			
KNECHTE-MAHL Garlic dip, herbal butter and mi	ni bread rolls	4,50 €	
GRALSTOPF Argentinian gulash soup with beef and mini bread rolls		5,90 €	
BRUSCHETTA Tomato and onion chops with garlic and oliveoil on a herbal Baguette.		6,90 €	
KING PRAWNS Roasted king prawns refined with chilli and grilled vegetables served with baguette and garlic dip		9,90€	
FROM THE CASTLE'S GARD	<u>EN</u>		
HOMEMADE CUCUMBER-SA With handpicked dill	LAD	3,90 €	
SMALL SALAD Small mixed side salad, served €	l in a bowl	5,	,90
COLE SLAW Bowl of american style cole sla	w	4,90 €	
FARMERS SALAD With feta, bellpepper, olives, cucumbers and onions		5,90 €	
LITTLE CAESAR Vitamin-rich romain lettuce with crunchy croutons, tomatoes and parmigiano served with caesar-dressing		5,90 €	
MINA MOZZA  Duett of cherry tomatoes and buffalo mozzarella balls, finished with basil pesto and served with a crunchy herbal-baguette		10,90 €	
"FRESH ROYAL" - SALAD Selection of fine lettuces, seven slices of cucumber, paprika and		9,90€	
CEASAR – SALAD Romaine lettuce with croutons,	-	3,30 C	
served with a light ceasar-dress	sing and ovenfresh herbal bread	9,90 €	
Add some style to your salad!			
"HOT CHICK STYLE" "GOAT STYLE" "GAMBAS STYLE "RODEO STYLE"	with grilled Chickenbreast with gratinated Goatcheese with grillen king prawns with warm slices of Beef	+ 3,90 € + 4,90 € + 4,90 € + 5,90 €	
If desired you can always chan (free of charge) Balsamicovinegar & Oliveoil	ge your dressing to the following:		

## **DAMSEL'S DELIGHT**

COUNTRY POTATOES  Deep fried, spicy slices of baked potato, with sour cream and wild-herbal-salad	9,90 €
FRISCHER ACKERSCHMAUS Steaming, fresh baked potato, with salad and sour cream	9,90 €
with grilled chicken breast with king prawns with rumpsteak with gratinated goatcheese	+3,90 € +4,90 € +5,90 € +4,90 €
GEMÜSEPFANNE "MORGAN LE FAY" ( VEGAN ) Steamed vegetables and potato pieces, with a fine selection of fresh herbs and oils	11,90€
CHICKPEA CURRY "GUINEVERE" (VEGAN) Chickpeas with potatoe slices in a spicey currysauce	40.00.5
served with almondbroccoli and garlicbread	13,90 €
THE LAST MEAL	
KNAPPENSCHMAUS Tasty curry sausage with red currysauce 180g	0.00.6
served with french fries	8,90 €
THE HOTTEST CURRY SAUSAGE OF GERMANY With an extremely sharp habanero chili sauce, hundred times hotter than Tabasco 180g	
more than 250,000 Scoville, served with french fries	8,90€
ARTUS-PFANNE Potato pieces grilled over the fire, with onions and bacon (or vegetarian: without bacon), fried eggs and Pickles	11,90 €
PRINZESSINNENTELLER Grilled chicken breast filets with herbal butter, served with wedges and sour creme	<i>240g</i> 13,90 €
SÜSSES BRÜSTCHEN Tender chicken brest with pineapple, gratinated with gouda served with cranberries and french fries	<i>240g</i> 13,90 €
CAMELOTS RAGOUT Shredded chickenbreast, creamy currysauce and vegetables served with potatoe croquettes	13,90 €
MERLINS MEDAILLONS Grilled pork fillet served with creamed mushrooms	
240 g and potatoe croquettes	14,90 €

#### THE BEST SCHNITZEL IN THE HARZ-MOUNTAINS

All Schnitzel are served with french fries.

Our Schnitzel are handcrafted after a secret recipe thats what makes them extremly tasty and juicy.

SCHNITZEL "WIENER ART"
With lemon wedges, baked golden
250g 14,90€ 500g 21,90€ 750g 25,90€ 1Kg 28,90 €

PAPRIKASCHNITZEL With colorful bell pepper sauce 250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

JÄGERSCHNITZEL

With creamed mushrooms

250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

ZYKLOPEN-SCHNITZEL

With fried eggs and pickles

250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

BIKER-SCHNITZEL With braised onions and sesamsalt 250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

TEUFELSSCHNITZEL Served with a fiery green pepper sauce 250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

SCHNITZEL "ORANJE" *With hollandaise sauce*250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

SCHWEIZER-SCHNITZEL

With an irresistible chili cheese sauce
250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

ORIENT-SCHNITZEL

With spicy currysauce
250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

CHILI-SCHNITZEL
With divine sambalcreme

250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

SCHNITZEL "OLD NO. 7"

With smokey Jack Daniel's sauce

250g 15,90 € 500g 22,90 € 750g 26,90 € 1Kg 29,90 €

HEXENTANZ-DOPPELDECKER

With Ham and cheese in between covered with hollandaise

250g 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 750g 30,90€ 1Kg 34,90 €

SCHNITZEL HAWAII

With pineapples, ham and cheese covered with cranberries

250g 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 750g 30,90 € 1Kg 34,90 €

LAUTENTHALER SCHNITZEL

With creamed mushrooms, onions and cheese

250g 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 750g 30,90 € 1Kg 34,90 €

SCHNITZEL BROCCHOLIC

With delicious broccoli and sauce hollandaise

gratinated with cheese

250g 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 750g 30,90 € 1Kg 34,90 €

SCHNITZEL BRUSCHETTA

schnitzel covered with tomato, onion and garlic gratinated with mozzarella 250g 17,90 € 500g 25,90 € 750g 30,90 € 1Kg 34,90 €

SWITCHING TO CHICKEN

If you would rather prefere a chicken-Schnitzel this will cost

*every 250g* 1,00 €

1,00 C

TIP FOR THE SMALLER APPETITE:

Order a half Schnitzel (125g)

and get 4 € discount on the normal (250g).

#### **AMERICA'S MOST WANTED**

All steaks are, if not otherwise requested served medium, with french fries and herbal butter

RUMPSTEAK "RANCHERO" Argentinian rumpsteak from the ox's back

200g 19,90 € 400g 32,90 € 600g 42,90 € 1200g 72,90 €

RIB-EYE STEAK "MENDOZA" Delicately matured Argentinean Entrecote with the typical Fat eye,

300g 23,90€

RINDERFILET "LAS PAMPAS" Argentina's most delicate piece of filet

*200g 23*,90 € *400g* 39,90

FLANK STEAK canadian Premium cut from the ventral lobe

400g 28,90 €

**SURF & TURF** Beef filet and fried king prawns "where the indian ocean meets the argentinian pampa"

200g 26,90 €

RODEO MOST WANTED Glamorous Argentine XXL trio Filet, Flank and rumpsteak, with herbal butter, chimichuri and wedges with sour cream 600g 49,90 €

#### DIPS FOR YOUR STEAK FREE AS SEEN ABOVE (OR IF ORDERD WITH EVERY OTHER DISH 1,60€)

- "Lagerfeuer" BBQ feeling at the side of the campfire
- "Honigbiene" fruity BBQ sauce with hints of honey and tasmanian mountain pepper "herbal butter"
- "garlic oil" "Pica Mucho" fiery salsa
- "Chimichuri" argentine herbal sauce
- "Guacamole" the superfruit mix
- "Habanero sauce" handle with care!!! Tabasco's Big Brother
- "Aioli" garlic dip (chases away not only vampires)
- "Sour Cream" not much to say

## **BBQ SPECIALTIES**

TAFELRUNDEN-GRILLTELLER Quadrology of tender chicken breast filet, schnitzel, rumpsteak and porkfilet on a bed of divine Jack Daniel's sauce served with french fries	405 <i>g</i> 19,90 €
XXXL-DRACHENTÖTER Gigantic skewer with ox-rumpsteak, chicken breast, porkfilets and golden schnitzel, onions and peppers served with fries and sambalcreme	1000g 37,90 €
KREUZRITTERPLATTE (for two) A symphony of meat with rumpsteak from the Argentine ox, chicken breast filets lean pork medallions and royal schitzel served with Jack Daniel's sauce, wedges and french fries completed with healthy salad	<i>810g</i> 38,90 €
EXCALIBUR-SPIESS (for four) Delicious schnitzel, chicken breast filets, pork filets and rumpsteak, impaled on the legendary sword "Excalibur" with paprika, wedges and fries, served with sambalcreme, sour creme, herbal butter and chimichurri	1620g 73,90 €
"SEXY – CHICK – STYLE" we can switch regular schnitzel to chicken schnitzel and Pork Filet to chicken breast at the cost of person	1,00 € per
FOR THE CHILDREN	
ZWERGENSPEISE A huge pile of fries	3,90 €
PIRATENTELLER Big fishsticks served with fries	6,90€
GOLDGRÄBER-MAHL Chicken Nuggets with fries	6,90€
HEXEN-SCHMAUS A small chicken-Schnitzel with fries	6,90€
YOUNG KNIGHTS Mini skewer of small sausages and paprika with fries	6,90 €
EISPRINZ Blue angel ice cream (chewinggum flavour) Within a chocolate lentils and a Oreo-Biscuit	2,50 €
SCHNEEPRINZESSIN A playful Vanilla Icecream	

## XXXL-MADNESS

THE BIGGEST XXXL CURRY SAUSAGE With Incredible 750 grams (it has the same weight as 5 regular curwith delicious special curry sauce and from the same weight as 5 regular curvity sauce and 5 regular curvity	ry sausages)	<i>750g</i> 19,90 €
XXXL-SCHNITZEL-BURGER Large mammoth bun filled with only the best schnitzel with onions, cucumbers, tomatoes and I topped with sambal-cream	lettuce	<i>30 cm</i> 28,90 €
XXXL-MONSTER-CHICKEN-CHILI-BUI Gigantic burger buns with grilled chicken breast in between, delicious chili sauce, jalapeños, salad a		<i>30 cm</i> 28,90 €
XXXL-MONSTERHAMBURGER A mega patty between huge burger bun with tasty burger sauce, salad and fries		<i>30 cm</i> 30,90 €
MONSTER- CHEESEBURGER A mega patty between huge burger bun with tasty burger sauce, cheese and sal served with fries		<i>30 cm</i> 32,90 €
MONSTER-CHILI-CHEESEBURGER A mega patty between huge burger bun with spicy chili-cheese sauce, Jalapeno cheese and salad, served with fries		<i>30 cm</i> 33,90 €
DIE XXXL HARZER SCHNITZELKÖNIC The famous and royal one kilo schnitzel with our special golden crust (you can choose from any Schnitzel on	I	look at the schnitzelmenu
EIN GANZES XXXL RIND 1200g finest Argentinean rumpsteak grilled over the blazing fire		
RAUBLIZENZ for every person sharing a meal you will	l get an extra plate at the cost of	1,00€
FASTEST TIMES XXL curry sausage 1 kilo schnitzel 1,2 kilo rumpsteak Monsterburger	3 minutes 5 minutes 4 minutes 10 minutes	

## **EXTRA WISHES**

DELICIOUS SAUCES Each extra sauce comes at the cost of	2,50€
Bell Pepper sauce Mushroom sauce Green pepper sauce Hollandaise sauce Chili-cheese sauce Jack Daniels sauce Orient-Curry sauce Sambal cream Red curry Sauce	
SIDE DISHES Mini rolls Herbal bread Garlic bread French fries Wedges Crouquettes Fried potatos with onion and bacon Baked potato with sour cream	2,90 € 2,90 € 2,90 € 2,90 € 2,90 € 2,90 € 4,90 €
SIDEDISH CHANGE Changing to a baked potato with sour cream Changing to anything else	2,50 € 0,90 €
VEGETABLES Jalapeno slices Fried onions Grilled vegetables Grilled mushrooms Buttered carrots Sauteed cherry-tomatoes Broccoli with almond-butter	1,90 € 2,90 € 4,90 € 4,90 € 4,90 € 4,90 €

# XXL-SNOWBALL BATTLE (ICE CREAM)

BROCKEN (1141 M) One XXL-Ball of ice cream	each ball	5,90€
you can choose from:		
-Creme Bourbon Vanilla		
-Creme Chocolate		
-Yoghurt-Peach		
-Creme Stracciatella		
-Creme Walnut		
-Amarena Cherry		
-Blue Angel (chewinggum flavour)		
DELICIOUS TOPPINGS	each	0,90€
-Chocolate sauce		
-Strawberry sauce		
-Whipped cream		
-Caramel sauce		
EISKAFFEE Chilled cofee with vanilla ice cream and whipped cream		4,90 €
MATTERHORN ( 4478 M ) Three XXL-Balls of ice cream at your choice with chocolate sauce		15,90€
MOUNT EVEREST ( 8848 M ) Twenty XXL-Balls of ice cream with chocolate & strawberry topping and lots of whipped cream		79,90€
SWEET SEDUCTION		
MOUSSE AU CHOCOLAT belgian Callebaut chocolate with blue berries and vanilla sauce		4,90 €
OFENFRISCHER APFELSTRUDEL Warm apple strudel with vanilla sauce, whipped cream and vanilla ice cream		5,90 €
LAVA CAKE Warm chokolate cake filled with melted chokolate, with vanilla ice cream and whipped cream		6,90 €